File No: 106--2012567 (JUL)

A.P.N.: 04-052-12-585

When Recorded, Mail Tax Statements To:

DEE A. SMITH AND BERTHA SMITH

P.O. Box 294 Alamo, NV 89001

R.P.T.T.: \$ 41.85 \(21.45 \)

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Jerald C. Wadsworth and Byrona L. Wadsworth

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, and SELL to

DEE A. SMITH AND BERTHA SMITH, husband and wife as joint tenants

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 2A of that certain Parcel Map prepared for L.V. (BUD) WADSWORTH, recorded in Official Records of Lincoln County, Nevada, on July 8, 1991, in Book A of Plats, Page 347, as Instrument No. 97040, being a portion of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of the Southeast Ouarter (SW 1/4) of Section 5, Township 7 South, Range 61 East, M.D.B. & M.

Subject to:

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

j -
∞
ယ
ದು
ð

Date: <u>5/7/02</u>		Jerald C. Wadsw	Madsure Worth	ed f
		Byrona L. Wadsv	<i>Madellu</i> worth	tti
STATE OF NEVADA) : ss.			7/
COUNTY OF Clark)			_ \
This instrument was ac	cknowledged before me o	- Jr - Jr - 34		
Jerald C. Wadsworth Wadsworth.	n and Byrona L.			
No (My commission expire	Buly 7 tary Public s: 3 - 3 - 03	App.	COUNTY PUBLIC TATE OF NEVADA County of Clark JAMICE BAILEY OL MO. 99-51745-1 Excuss March 3, 2003	
			2002 JUN 14 PM 4 35	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) 04-052-12-585	
b)	
c)	
2. Type of Property	\ \
₩	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
, D	Document/Instrument # \\8336
o, o	Book 164 Page: 399-400
Of The blogs of the blome	Date of Recording: June 14.2002
9/	Notes:
i) Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$16,500.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	(\$
Transfer Tax Value:	\$16,500.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$0.00 # 21.45
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section:	/ /
b. Explain reason for exemption:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
The state of the s	%
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	 ~
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, puris correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported	
herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to N	
any additional amount owed.	
	Capacity:
Signature: Thursday	
Signature: 1900 Republica Millar Amul 10	Capacity:
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED) Print Name: Dee A. Smith, Bertha
Print Name:	Tha esmi
Address:	Address: PRBOX 294
City:	City: #lawo NV
State: Zip:	State: $\mathcal{N}_{\mathcal{U}}$ Zip: 9900
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (require	ed if not seller or buyer)
	File Number: 1062012567 JUL/RM
Print Name: First American Title of Nevada Address 2551 N. Green Valley Pkwy, #202B	THO HARRIST. 100 ESTEET GETTING
City: Henderson	State: NV Zip: 89014
Old. Holidologi	MAY BE DECORDED/MICROEIL MED)

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessor Parcel Number(s)		
a) 04-052-12-585		
b)		^
d)		
2. Type of Property		\ \
a) 🔀 Vacant Land b) 🗌 Single Fam. Res	FOR R	ECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Document/	Instrument # 118336
e) Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l		164 Page: 399-400
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Date of Re	cording: June 14,2002
i) Other	Notes:	
	0.10.500.00	
Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$16,500.00	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	\$	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$16,500.00	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 44	5 21.43
4. If Exemption Claimed:))
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section:		/ /
b. Explain reason for exemption:		//
	$\overline{}$	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursis correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported belief. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed e penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to Nifany additional amount owed.	y documentation if o	determination of additional tax due, may result in a
Signature: Judy C. Wallerout	Capacity: _	
Signature: Syrona L. Hadswerth	Capacity:	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUY	YER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	Drint Name:	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: JEPALO C WAY SUCKE IT	Print Name:_	
Address: 2525 KILMWON CACLE	Address: _	
city: HENDERSON	City:	
State: NELACA Zip: B9014	State: _	Zip:
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (require	d if not seller o	or buyer)
Print Name: First American Title of Nevada	File Number:	1062012567 JUL/JMC
Address 2551 N. Green Valley Pkwy, #202B	_	·
City: Henderson	State: NV	Zip: 89014

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)